UNOFFICIAL COPY

18 RS BR 1775

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Bryan Bob
2	Lynn Robertson.
3	WHEREAS, Bryan Bob Lynn Robertson was born in Columbia, Kentucky, on April
4	30, 1972, the son of Mike Robinson and Patsy Coffey Robertson; and
5	WHEREAS, Bryan Robertson, owner of Robertson Pools and Spas, enjoyed golfing
6	and hunting with his friends and family; and
7	WHEREAS, Bryan Robertson shared his life and his faith in Christ with Egypt
8	Christian Church; and
9	WHEREAS, Bryan Robertson departed this earthly life on November 19, 2017,
10	leaving his family, his friends, and his loved ones in solemn mourning; and
11	WHEREAS, Bryan Robertson was preceded in death by his grandson, Luke
12	William Hatcher. He is survived by his parents; his son, Colby Robertson; his two
13	daughters, Shelby Hatcher and Brooklyn Robertson; his sister, Sonya Washam; his
14	nephews, Miller and Gentry Washam; and his aunt and her husband, Nancy and James
15	Cundiff;
16	NOW, THEREFORE,
17	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
18	Kentucky:
19	→Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
20	sympathy upon the passing of Bryan Bob Lynn Robertson and offer heartfelt condolences
21	to his family, his friends, and his community for their loss.
22	→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
23	memory of Bryan Bob Lynn Robertson.
24	→Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
25	Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery.

Page 1 of 1